  SMD Power Inductor – SDC1003 Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                       27/04/2018
P1
1. Part No. Expression:
S D C 1 0 0 3 1 R 5 Y W F  (a) Series Code    (d) Tolerance Code
(a)     (b)     (c)  (d)(e)(f)    (b) Dimension Code     (e) Standard Part

b) Storage Temp.：-40°C to +125°C.
c) Temperature rise. : 40°C Typ. At Irms.
d) The inductance drop is 35% Max. At Isat.
6. Electrical Characteristics:
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±30%
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Isat
(A) Max.
Irms
(A) Max.
SDC10031R5YWF 1.5 1.0V/100K 8.10 10.00 6.80
SDC10032R5YWF 2.5 1.0V/100K 10.0 7.50 6.10
SDC10033R8YWF 3.8 1.0V/100K 13.0 6.00 5.20
SDC10035R2YWF 5.2 1.0V/100K 22.0 5.50 4.60
SDC10037R0YWF 7.0 1.0V/100K 27.0 4.80 4.30
SDC1003100YWF 10.0 1.0V/100K 35.0 4.40 3.80
SDC1003150YWF 15.0 1.0V/100K 50.0 3.60 3.20
SDC1003220YWF 22.0 1.0V/100K 73.0 2.90 2.50
SDC1003330YWF 33.0 1.0V/100K 93.0 2.30 2.10
SDC1003470YWF 47.0 1.0V/100K 128 2.10 1.80
SDC1003680YWF 68.0 1.0V/100K 213 1.50 1.50
SDC1003820YWF 82.0 1.0V/100K 283 1.45 1.24
SDC1003101YWF 100.0 1.0V/100K 304 1.35 1.20
SDC1003151YWF 150 1.0V/100K 506 1.15 1.00
SDC1003221YWF 220 1.0V/100K 756 0.92 0.80
SDC1003331YWF 330 1.0V/100K 1090 0.70 0.70
  SMD Power Inductor – SDC1003 Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                       27/04/2018